JACO Bs 5995 Rogerdale Road 77072
P.O. Box 53495
Houston, Texas 77052-3495 U S A.
1.832.351.6000 Fax 1.832.351.7700

December 8, 2010

Marilynn Kindell, Director

Fort Bend County Community Development
4520 Reading Road, Suite A

Rosenberg, TX 77471

RE: City of Kendleton Wastewater Treatment Plant for Fort Bend County Bid 10-109
Pay Estimate Number 1

Dear Ms. Kindell,

The attached Pay Estimate No. 1 for the referenced project was received from Nunn Constructors,
Ltd. | have reviewed this estimate relative to existing progress on the project and find it to be in
order. Therefore, | recommend payment to Nunn Constructors, Ltd. in the amount of $19,215.00.
The project is currently 3.78% complete in terms of project budget and 5.77% complete in terms of

allowed time.

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Jacobs Engineering Group Inc.

s
ugo E. Salinas, E.L.T.
Civil EIT

HES/hes
File: WHX16400.0007

Attachment (3)

cc: Mr. DeWayne Davis, P.E. — Fort Bend County Engineering
Ms. Karen Bringol — Fort Bend County Community Development
Mr. David Nunn — Nunn Constructors, Lid.

P:\Fort_Bend_County\W HX!6400-Kendleton_WW _Plant300CONST\905PAY_EST\PayEst-L01.doc

Jacobs Engineering Group Inc.



NUNN

JACOBS ENGINEERING GROUP

5995 ROGERDALE RD.

HOUSTON, TX 77072

ATTN: VERNON WEBB/HUGO SALINAS

RE: CITY OF KENDLETON
WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT

JOBNO. 312
MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO.

FOR PERIOD:

This estimate of work completed and materials supplied
in this accounting period has been used to calculate the
current amount due the Confractor as a progress payment.

CONTRACT DATE:
CONTRACT START DATE:
CONTRACT TIME:

DAYS USED TO DATE:
PERCENT OF TIME USED:
COMPLETION DATE:

CONTRACT AMOUNT:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
CHANGE ORDERS

NO. 1

NO. 2

NO. 3

NET CHANGE ORDERS:

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT
PERCENT COMPLETE BY AMOUNT:

DATE:

INVOICE:

One

11/16/10 thru 11/30/10

November 16, 2010
November 16, 2010

260 Working Days

15
5.77%
August 4, 2011

$564,070.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$564,070.00
3.78%

Nunn Constructors, Ltd.
23602 Botkins + Hockley, Texas 77447
(281) 351-8383 + Fax (281) 351-8389

11/30/10
2209



00°0% 00°000'05%$ %0 000 000 000 00'L S1 sBuneog saosiold (9
00°0% 00°051'62$ %0 000 000 000 00t S uonoeiz (g
00°0$ 00°000'0v€$ %0 000 000 000 00'L 31 uoneouge jueld (v
JANINCINDT INVId 3OVNOVd €
00°0$ 00°050'G1$ %0 000 000 000 00'L $1 A0IAY3S 'D31F ANNOUOUIAANN 2
00°0$ 00°005'1$ %0 000 000 000 00’4 S YOINWIOIPAH/OPRIL) BYIS (euld (4
000% 0062Z'L4$ %0 000 000 000 00’1 $1 Buidid (3
000% 00°005'21L$ %0 000 000 000 00l $1 nois Jayuerd (g
00°0$ 00°002'6% %0 000 000 000 00} S sped (O
00°0$ 00°004'S$ %0 000 000 000 00'L s souelnsuy (g
00°05€'1L2$ 00°05£'12$ %001 00’1 000 00') 00'L 31 soueinsu] g puog (v
‘ONIdId ® SAVd dIND3 3LIHUONOD
LNNOWY 3014d 1dINOD Alva oL 1S3 AFYd 1S3 SIHL ALILNYND  LINN W31 40 NOLLJINOS3a ‘ON
IioL 1INN % ALIINVND  ALIUNYND  ALILNVAD  1OVHINOD
6022 #ANI
oMl #1583
£8£8-15€/182 ALNNOD GN3g 14 001
WY vty Lvvll SYXIL AT TMOOH d1MMm
_ SNIMLOG 20962 NOLITANIM 40 ALID  rO¥d
OL/08/ L "A47 'SHOLONYLSNOD NNNN Zie  #40r



\u % ‘\ 1 e Davmeetra spo S

) \ =) \.N_ 3Lva (..&ﬁ@ QN“ A8 QIAONdAY

OL/OE/LL ‘ALva QL1 'SHOLONYISNOD NNNN
00'GLZ'64% aNa AINNOWY
00°0% ANIWAVL SNOIATYHd
00'6LZ'61$ INA LNNOWY TY10L
00°5EL'2$ IOVYNIVIIY %0}
00°06€'12$ wvL0Lans
00°0% Q3”OLS TVINILYW
00°05E'12% 31va OL Vi0oL
00'020'v95 ANNOWY LOVHINOD T¥YNIOIMO
00°0$ 00°2¥% %0 000 000 000 00051 41 OAd S€ HAS HLIM
3INITININTALT .9 ONILSIXT FOV1d3Y S WY
00°0$ 00'19% %0 000 000 000 00'S¥ AD YYD ANNOYY THAMOVE 30V §
00°0% 00°000'4$ %0 000 000 000 00'L S dn-ves (0
00°0$ 00'00Z'1$ %0 00°0 000 000 00t s Bunsay (g
00'0% 00°000°1$ %0 000 000 000 0o’'L S sienueiy W g O (v
dN-1¥YLS 'ONILSTL
“IYNANVIN IONVYNILNIVIN ? NOILLYH3dO
ANNOWY A0Nd TdWOD 31va ol 1S3 ATMd 1S3 SIHL ALLNYND  LINN W31l 40 NOLLdI¥OS3a ‘ON
Wi0L LINN % ALILNVND  ALIINYND  ALIINYND  LOVHINOD
6022 #ANI
omp  #iS3
£8£8-16€/182 AINNOD AN 14 D01
WY byLL L¥vl2 SYXIL AT THOOH dIMMm
SNIMLOG Z09E2 NOL3TANIN 40 ALID  TO¥d
0L/0EN L 'AL17 'SHOLONYLSNOD NNNN Zie  #aor



